· Form PTO-1595

12-03-2010

863.0261.U1(US)

HEET

Commissioner of Patents and Tr

103612743	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daniela LASELVA, Jeroen WIGARD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  Yes  No	Name: Nokia Siemens Networks Oy Address: Karaportti 3
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: 02610  Country: Finland  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No  the execution date of the application is: Received
A. Patent Application No.(s):	trached?   Yes   No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  N
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
Name: Harry F. Smith, Esq. Address: Harrington & Smith Attorneys at Law, LLC 4 Research Drive  City: Shelton	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Charge deposit account</li> <li>☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account</li> </ul>
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregology information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.  Harry F. Smith Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 4  Page 1 of 3.	

12/03/2010 AMULLINS 00000003 501924 SMITH, H. 01 FC:8021 48.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 025612 FRAME: 0531

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Daniela Laselva

residing at:

Septembervej 1A 9270 Klarup DENMARK Jeroen Wigard

residing at:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Septembervej 1 A 9270 Klarup DENMARK

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Nokia Siemens Networks Oy

a Finnish corporation organized and existing under the laws of FINLAND, having its principal place of business in ESPOO, FINLAND herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) ALLOCATING RESOURCES WITHIN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. PCT-Application No.

2008P01436WQUS PCT/EP2008/056720

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting

DNR: 2589 /15.10.2010/gel

PATENT REEL: 025612 FRAME: 0532 DEC. 15. 2010, 12:59 PM HARRINGTON & SMITH

210

NO. 152 P. 5

the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor 1)

Date: 18-(0-2610

Daniela Laselva

PATENT REEL: 025612 FRAME: 0533 Assignor 2)

Date: <u>78-10-2000</u>

Jeroen Wigard

PATENT REEL: 025612 FRAME: 0534

**RECORDED: 12/03/2010**